FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)	PATI	ENTS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissio	ner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the attached origina	I documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party		Name and address of receiving part Name:		
KESHENG FEI	NG	MacDermid Incorpor:	ated	
STEVE CASTALDI		MacDermid, Incorporated		
NILESH KAPADIA		245 Freight Street		
NILEGII KATA	DIA	Waterbury, CT 0670	J2	
Additional name(s) of conveying part	ty(ies) attached?Yes _xx_No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
xxx AssignmentMerger		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _xxx No		
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other				
Execution Date: 12/1:				
4. Application number	(s) or patent number(s):			
If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application	ı No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	1 11 111	
11/316,010				
Additional numbers attached: Yes xxx No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and pa	atents involved:1	
pe maileu.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00	
Name: John L. Cord	lani, Esq.			
1-4 1 Address Co.	reserve 9 Terropoo IIID	Enclosed		
Internal Address <u>Carmody & Torrance LLP</u>		xx_Authorized to be charged:	to deposit account below.	
Street Address: 50 Leavenworth Street P.O. Box 1110		xx Any add'l fee to be charge		
			·	
City: <u>Waterbury</u> S	tate: <u>CT</u> ZIP: <u>06721</u>	8. Deposit account number:		
Tel. : <u>(203) 578-4271</u>	_	50-0447	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if	paying by deposit account)	
	DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John L. Cordani, Esq., Reg. No. 37,297 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Customer No.				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

{FSC0048}

PATENT REEL: 017284 FRAME: 0150

700242039

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,We,

KESHENG FENG, residing at 269 Spruce Street, Cheshire, Connecticut 06410; NILESH KAPADIA, residing at 71 Coram Road, Shelton, Connecticut 06484; and STEVEN A. CASTALDI, residing at 134 Farmstead Lane, Torrington, Connecticut 06790, having made an invention in a MICROETCHING COMPOSITION AND METHOD OF USING THE SAME, Attorney Docket No. 2156-633A, an application for which a Letters Patent of the United States of America is being executed concurrently herewith; or

I hereby authorize and request my attorneys, Arthur G. Schaier, John L. Cordani, or Jennifer A. Calcagni, of Carmody & Torrance LLP, 50 Leavenworth Street, P.O. Box 1110, Waterbury, CT 06721-1110 to insert the filing date and application number of said application when known in the spaces provided below:

Filing Date:	11/316,010
U.S. Serial Application No.:	12/21/05

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto the MacDermid, Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Connecticut, having an office and place of business at 245 Freight Street, Waterbury, Connecticut 06702, U.S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part, of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the

{W1394132}

PATENT REEL: 017284 FRAME: 0151

ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. 2156-633A

foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said MacDermid, Incorporated, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said MacDermid, Incorporated, as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names in the Town of waterbury ____ on the date indicated hereinaster.

KESHENG FENG

12/13/05

SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF WITNESSES:

(1) Lor Prouw
Print Name:

Date: 12/13/15

Date: 12/13/05

{W1394132}

PATENT REEL: 017284 FRAME: 0152

ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. 2156-633A Page 3

Ni lesh berpudili.	12/13/05	
NILESH KAPADIA	Date	
SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF WITN	ESSES:	
(1) LORI PRQUIN Print Name:	(2) Linux Manunous Print Name:	
Date: 12 13 05	Date: 12/13/05	
STEVEN A. CASTALDI		
SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF WITM		
(1) Lori Procein Print Name:	(2) Une Mingin mc Print Name:	
Date: 12/13/05	Date: 12/3/05	

 $\{W1394132\}$

PATENT REEL: 017284 FRAME: 0153

CARMODY & TORRANCE LLP

Attorneys at Law

50 Leavenworth Street P.O. Box 1110 Waterbury, CT 06721-1110

Tel: (203) 573-1200 Fax: (203) 575-2600

Facsimile Transmission to the United States Patent and Trademark Office

TO:

ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

FAX NUMBER:

(571) 273-0140

SERIAL NO.:

11/316,010

FILING DATE:

December 21, 2005

DOCKET NO.:

2156-633A

FROM:

John L. Cordani, Esq. Registration No. 37,297 Carmody & Torrance LLP 50 Leavenworth Street

P.O. Box 1110

Waterbury, CT 06721-1110

Direct Telephone:

(203) 578-4271

Facsimile:

(203) 575-2600

I certify that this document consisting of five (5) pages (including this cover sheet) is being transmitted via telecopier to the United States Patent and Trademark Office at the telephone number set forth above on February 7, 2006.

Florence S. Chamoures

The information contained in this facsimile transmission is intended for the use of the designated recipients named above. This message may be an attorney-client communication and as such is privileged and confidential. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or agent responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you have received this document in error and that any review, dissemination or copying of this message is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by tdephone and return the original message to us by mail.

Please call 203-573-1200 if you have trouble receiving this facsimile transmission.

{W1294151}

PATENT REEL: 017284 FRAME: 0154

RECORDED: 02/07/2006